1 2	STEPHANIE RICE, ESQ. (SBN 11627) DEL HARDY, ESQ. (SBN 1172) RICHARD A. SALVATORE, ESQ. (SBN 6809) WINTER STREET LAW GROUP Flectronically Filed		
3	196 & 98 Winter Street	Liectionically i lied	
4	Reno, Nevada 89503 Telephone: (775) 786-5800	Mar 20 2017 04:24 þ.m. Elizabeth A. Brown	
5	Fax: (775) 329-8282 Attorneys for Appellants	Clerk of Supreme Court	
6			
7			
8	IN THE SUPREME COURT O	E TUE STATE OF NEVADA	
9	**:		
10			
g-massed Sportman	NEVADA RECYCLING AND SALVAGE, LTD, a Nevada Limited Liability Company;		
12	AMCB, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company d/b/a RUBBISH RUNNERS,	Supreme Court Case No.:71497	
13	Appellants,	District Court Case No.: CV15-00497	
14	vs.		
15 16	RENO DISPOSAL COMPANY, INC, a Nevada Corporation doing business as WASTE MANAGEMENT; REFUSE, INC., a Nevada Corporation; WASTE		
17	MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA, INC., a Nevada Corporation,		
18	Respondents.		
19			
20	JOINT REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS		
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26 27			
and it	1	1	

1

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I certify that on the 20 th day of March 2017, I served a copy of this completed docketing statement upon all counsel of record:		
3	docketting statement apon an counsel of feedra.		
4	By personally serving it upon him/her; or		
5	By mailing it by first class mail with sufficient postage prepaid to		
6	the following address(es): (NOTE: If all names and addresses		
7 8	cannot fit below, please list names below and attach a separate sheet with the addresses.)		
1	Mark Simons, Esq.		
9	Mark Simons, Esq. Therese M. Shanks, Esq. Robison, Belaustegui, Sharp and Low 71 Washington Street Reno, Nevada 89503		
10	71 Washington Street Reno, Nevada 89503		
1 1	Attorneys for Respondents		
12	No. 1		
13	Dated this 20 day of March , 2017.		
14			
15	Cin V		
16	Signature		
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			

FILED Electronically CV15-00497 2017-03-20 03:26:50 PM Jacqueline Bryant Clerk of the Court Transaction # 6008100 : viloria

1 CODE: 3870

2

3

4

STEPHANIE RICE, ESQ. (SBN 11627)

DEL HARDY, ESQ. (SBN 1172)

RICHARD A. SALVATORE, ESQ. (SBN 6809)

WINTER STREET LAW GROUP

96 & 98 Winter Street Reno, Nevada 89503

Telephone: (775) 786-5800 Fax: (775) 329-8282

5

Attorney for Plaintiffs/ Appellants

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

26

28

IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE

NEVADA RECYCLING AND SALVAGE, LTD, a Nevada Limited Liability Company; and, AMCB, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company doing business as RUBBISH RUNNERS,

Plaintiffs/ Appellants,

VS.

RENO DISPOSAL COMPANY, INC., a Nevada Corporation doing business as WASTE MANAGEMENT; REFUSE, INC., a Nevada Corporation; WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA, INC., a Nevada Corporation; ABC CORPORATIONS, I though X; BLACK AND WHITE COMPANIES, I through X; and, JOHN DOES I through X, inclusive

Defendants/Respondents.

Supreme Court Case No.: 71497

District Court Case No.:

CV15-00497

District Court Dept. No.

7

JOINT REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

TO: STEPHANIE KOETTING, DEPARTMENT 7 COURT REPORTER

Plaintiffs/Appellants, NEVADA RECYCLING AND SALVAGE, LTD ("NRS") and AMCB, LLC doing business as RUBBISH RUNNERS ("RR"), by and through their undersigned counsel of record, respectfully request preparation of two transcripts of proceedings before the District Court (Case No. CV15-00497, Dept. No. 7), as follows:

		ı	
1	Judge or officer hearing the proceeding: The Honorable Judge Flanagan		
2	Specific individual dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested: January 29, 2016 & August 2, 2016		
4 5	Specific portions of the transcript being requested: The entire and complete transcripts for both the January 20, 2016 St.		
6	for both the January 29, 2016 Status Hearing and the August 2, 2016 Hearing Re: Defendants Motion for		
7	Protective Order and Plaintiffs' Motion to Compel are being requested herein.		
8	Number of copies required: 2 Complete copies of both the January 29, 2016 Transcript and the August 2,		
9	29, 2010 Transcript and the August 2, 2016 Transcript		
10	I hereby certify that on the 20th day of March, 2017 I ordered the transcript(s) listed		
11	above from the court reporter named above, and paid the required deposit (confirming with		
12	the court reporter that there was no deposit required) on the 17th day of March, 2017.		
13	and some reporter that there was no deposit required on the 17 day of March, 2017.		
14	Dated this 20th day of March, 2017. WINTER STREET LAW GROUP		
15	WINTER STREET LAW GROUP		
16	CEEDIANTE PICE ECO (CDN 44 (CE)		
17	STEPHANIE ŘÍCE, ESQ. (SBN 11627) DEL HARDY, ESQ. (SBN 1172)		
18	RICHARD SALVATORE, ESQ. (SBN 6809) 98 Winter Street		
19	Reno, Nevada 89503 (775) 786-5800		
20	Attorneys for Plaintiffs/ Appellants		
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
- 1			

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1	<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>		
2	Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of WINTER STREET LAW GROUP		
3	96 & 98 Winter Street, Reno, Nevada 89503, and that on this date I served the foregoin		
4	document(s) described as JOINT REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS on a		
5	parties to this action by:		
6 7 8	Placing an original or true copy thereof in a sealed envelope placed for collection and mailing in the United States Mail, at Reno, Nevada, postage paid, followin ordinary business practices.		
9	Personal Delivery		
10	Facsimile (FAX): and/or Email: StephKoetting@gmail.com		
11	Federal Express or other overnight delivery		
12	Messenger Service		
13	Certified Mail with Return Receipt Requested		
14	Electronically filed		
15	addressed as follows:		
16	Mark Simons, Esq. Scott Hernandez, Esq. Thorogo M. Shanka, Esq.		
17	Therese M. Shanks, Esq. Robison, Belaustegui, Sharp and Low 71 Washington Street		
18	Reno, Nevada 89503		
19	Stephanie Koetting, Court Reporter 75 Court Street		
20	Reno, Nevada 89501 Sent Via USPS and Email as requested: stephkoetting@gmail.com		
22	<u>AFFIRMATION</u>		
23	Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned does hereby affirm that the proceeding		
24	document and attached exhibits, if any, do not contain the Social Security Number of any		
25	person.		
26			

DATED this <u>20</u> day of March, 2017.

27

28

AN ÉMPLOYEE OF WINTER STREET LAW GROUP

3